
PHILADELPHIA PARK - August 5, 2006 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (S)
About Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Turf (Temp Rail Set At 15 Feet) Track Record: (Tia's Miss - 1:32.55 - September 25,
2005)
Purse: $24,550
Includes: $4,550 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm
Available Money: $24,550
Value of Race: $24,550 1st $15,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $2,750, 4th $1,200, 5th $600
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 1:46 Start: Good for all except 3

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
2
1
7

10
8
4
3
6
9
5

I Have No Idea (Black, Anthony)
So Risky (Santagata, Nick)
Demand a Favor (Matias, Javier)
Roy's Legacy (Chavis, Shawn)
Family Alliance (Kaufman, Casey)
Zadaree (Charles, Maria)
Ron'sonly Attorney (Pennington, Frankie)
Blue Corner (McDaid, Joanne)
Ya Gotta Believe (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)
Hawaii's Reign (Vaz, Eriluis)

117
117
117
124
117
117
122
122
117
117

L
L
- -
- -
L b
L b
L b
L b
- -
L b

2
1
7

10
8
4
3
6
9
5

4
1
8
7
6
5
10
3
9
2

42

11

85

73

52 1/2

64

93

2Head

10
32

32

11 1/2

83

72

41/2

66

912

22

10
5Head

12

25

42

61

32 1/2

51 1/2

81

73

10
95

16 1/2

22 1/4

32 3/4

41/2

52 1/4

62 3/4

72

81 1/2

94

10

3.00
9.60

27.50
11.50
14.30
19.50
11.20
1.40*
8.40

27.00

drew away quickly
clear pace, no match
far back, mild rally
passed fading rivals
inside, lacked rally
flattened out
hesitated at start
bore out, faltered
far back throughout
gave way readily

Fractional Times: N/A N/A N/A N/A Final Time: 1:36.16

Winner: I Have No Idea, Chestnut Gelding, by A. P Jet out of Categorically Deny, by Dr. Carter. Foaled Apr 17, 2003 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Andrew McKenzie. Winning Owner: Andrew McKenzie

Scratched Horse(s): Jet Above, My Blue Magoo

Total WPS Pool: $42,970
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 I Have No Idea 8.00 4.80 3.00
1 So Risky 9.60 6.00
7 Demand a Favor 7.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2 Exacta 2-1 78.60 47,889
$2 Trifecta 2-1-7 1,083.00 29,394
$2 Daily Double 2-2 50.20 5,315
$2 Pick 3 4-2-2 (3 correct) 252.00 3,406

Trainers: 2 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 1 - Merryman, Elizabeth; 7 - Donovan, Patrick; 10 - Retamoza, Glenda; 8 - Clement, Linda; 4 - Swentkowski, Kimberly;
3 - Vaders, Jayne; 6 - Reeder, Donald; 9 - Preciado, Ramon; 5 - Guerrero, J.

Owners: 2 -Andrew McKenzie; 1 -Elizabeth M. Merryman; 7 - Demand Stable; 10 -Glenda J. Retamoza; 8 -Linda M. Clement; 4 -Daniel J. Ljoka; 3 -
Scorese, Pat and Ron; 6 - Arpad Stable; 9 - Fisher, Eugene and Stocker, Ronald; 5 - Meadow Echo Farm;

Footnotes
I HAVE NO IDEA raced off the pace inside, bid on the final turn then quickly drew away. SO RISKY set a clear pace to the final turn, continued well but was
no match for the winner. DEMAND A FAVOR raced far back then rallied mildly. ROY'S LEGACY was far behind early then passed fading rivals. FAMILY
ALLIANCE raced inside and lacked a rally. ZADAREE angled outside after a quarter then flattened out. RON'SONLY ATTORNEY hesitated at the start and
never menaced. BLUE CORNER bore out on the first turn, forced the pace to the far turn then faded. YA GOTTA BELIEVE raced far back throughout.
HAWAII'S REIGN forced the pace briefly then gave way readily.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


