## PHILADELPHIA PARK - August 5, 2006 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (S)





Purse: \$24,550

Includes: \$4,550 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm

Available Money: \$24,550

Value of Race: \$24,550 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$5,000, 3rd \$2,750, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$600

Weather: Clear Track: Firm

Off at: 1:46 Start: Good for all except 3

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2	I Have No Idea (Black, Anthony)	117 L	2	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	16 1/2	3.00	drew away quickly
1	So Risky (Santagata, Nick)	117 L	1	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 1 1/2	2 <sup>5</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	9.60	clear pace, no match
7	Demand a Favor (Matias, Javier)	117	7	8	8 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 3/4	27.50	far back, mild rally
10	Roy's Legacy (Chavis, Shawn)	124	10	7	7 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	11.50	passed fading rivals
8	Family Alliance (Kaufman, Casey)	117 L b	8	6	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	14.30	inside, lacked rally
4	Zadaree (Charles, Maria)	117 L b	4	5	64	6 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	$6^{2 \ 3/4}$	19.50	flattened out
3	Ron'sonly Attorney (Pennington, Frankie)	122 L b	3	10	9 <sup>3</sup>	9 <sup>12</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	11.20	hesitated at start
6	Blue Corner (McDaid, Joanne)	122 L b	6	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^2$	7 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	1.40*	bore out, faltered
9	Ya Gotta Believe (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)	117	9	9	10	10	10	9 <sup>4</sup>	8.40	far back throughout
5	Hawaii's Reign (Vaz, Eriluis)	117 L b	5	2	3 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>	10	27.00	gave way readily

Fractional Times: N/A N/A N/A Final Time: 1:36.16

Winner: I Have No Idea, Chestnut Gelding, by A. P Jet out of Categorically Deny, by Dr. Carter. Foaled Apr 17, 2003 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Andrew McKenzie. Winning Owner: Andrew McKenzie

Scratched Horse(s): Jet Above, My Blue Magoo

Total WPS Pool: \$42,970

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	I Have No Idea	8.00	4.80	3.00	\$2 Exacta	2-1	78.60	47,889
1	So Risky		9.60	6.00	\$2 Trifecta	2-1-7	1,083.00	29,394
7	Demand a Favor			7.20	\$2 Daily Double	2-2	50.20	5,315
					\$2 Pick 3	4-2-2 (3 correct)	252 00	3 406

Trainers: 2 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 1 - Merryman, Elizabeth; 7 - Donovan, Patrick; 10 - Retamoza, Glenda; 8 - Clement, Linda; 4 - Swentkowski, Kimberly;

3 - Vaders, Jayne; 6 - Reeder, Donald; 9 - Preciado, Ramon; 5 - Guerrero, J.

Owners: 2 -Andrew McKenzie; 1 -Elizabeth M. Merryman; 7 - Demand Stable; 10 -Glenda J. Retamoza; 8 -Linda M. Clement; 4 -Daniel J. Ljoka; 3 -

Scorese, Pat and Ron; 6 - Arpad Stable; 9 - Fisher, Eugene and Stocker, Ronald; 5 - Meadow Echo Farm;

## Footnotes

I HAVE NO IDEA raced off the pace inside, bid on the final turn then quickly drew away. SO RISKY set a clear pace to the final turn, continued well but was no match for the winner. DEMAND A FAVOR raced far back then rallied mildly. ROY'S LEGACY was far behind early then passed fading rivals. FAMILY ALLIANCE raced inside and lacked a rally. ZADAREE angled outside after a quarter then flattened out. RON'SONLY ATTORNEY hesitated at the start and never menaced. BLUE CORNER bore out on the first turn, forced the pace to the far turn then faded. YA GOTTA BELIEVE raced far back throughout. HAWAII'S REIGN forced the pace briefly then gave way readily.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

